

City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/1/2025 SUBJECT: Duluth Parks and Recreation announces the 42nd annual Music in the Park concert series BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Duluth Parks and Recreation announces the 42nd annual Music in the Park concert series

[DULUTH, MN] Duluth Parks and Recreation, along with their partners at Chester Bowl, announce the lineup of the 42nd annual Music in the Park concert series. Concerts will take place Tuesday nights throughout the summer. Concerts will once again take place this year at Chester Park (1801 E. Skyline Parkway) for the first half of the summer and Lincoln Park (Lincoln Park Drive and W. Third Street) for the second half of the summer.

This free, family-friendly concert series features a variety of toe-tapping, engaging music on Tuesdays from 6:30 pm to 8 pm throughout the summer. Duluth Parks and Recreation would like to thank all the bands who submitted applications to this year's concert series.

Duluth Parks and Recreation thanks its promotional partners at Midwest Communications stations, KAT98.9 and MY95.7, and partners at Chester Bowl for their continued support of bringing music into our park spaces and co-hosting Music in the Park at Chester Park.

The series schedule is as follows:

Date	Band	Genre	Location
June 17	Inga Entheos	Nordic Folk/Rock	Chester Park

	Climes (6:30-7:10pm)	Indie	
June 24	Kage (7:20-8pm)	Americana/Folk/Country	
July 1	Lake Effect String Band	Bluegrass	
July 8	Joan of Profile	Alternative Pop	
July 15	The Fish Heads	Bluegrass/Rock/Americana	
July 22	The Yeah Scherz	Rock/Pop	Lincoln Park
July 29	Yuya Mix (6:30-7:10pm) The Lindula Brothers (7:20- 8pm)	Folk/Americana Folk/Bluegrass	
Aug. 5	A Band Called Truman	Horn Pop/Punk/Rock/Ska	
Aug. 12	Breanne Marie and the Front Porch Sinners	Great Lakes Country	
Aug. 19	Rain Date		

More information on the concert series can be found on our social media, @DuluthParksMN, or on our website: duluthmn.gov/parks.